

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 See Note-2	31.12.2013 (Un-audited & Reviewed)	31.03.2013 See Note-2	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1	<b>PART I</b> Income from Operations (a) Sale/Income from Operations (Net of excise duty) (b) Other Operating Income Total Income from operations (net)	2972.74 72.79 3045.53	3192.13 18.16 3210.29	3695.00 48.76 3743.76	11205.24 1200.09 12405.33	13159.00 4113.31 13590.31
2	<b>Expenses</b> (a) Cost of materials consumed (b) Purchases in stock-in-trade (c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade (d) Employee benefits expense (e) Depreciation and amortisation expense (f) Other expenses	2614.88 20.04 (961.26) 384.53 65.73 884.05	2165.92 24.19 (231.42) 516.09 56.75 470.94	2,362.03 22.34 (136.50) 390.26 50.92 682.33	8,163.92 65.13 (231.42) 1,443.74 235.54 2591.70	9072.61 127.93 466.32 1396.37 222.73 2709.24
3	Total Expenses	3008.37	3591.74	3596.40	12288.61	13991.20
4	Profit / (Loss) from Operations before Other income, Finance costs and Exceptional Items (1-2)	37.16	(381.45)	147.36	(983.28)	(400.89)
5	Add: Other Income	388.96	241.66	253.15	1,125.08	1224.96
6	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+4)	426.14	(139.79)	400.51	161.80	824.09
7	Less - Finance costs	60.96	18.18	51.55	135.90	162.28
8	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5-5)	375.18	(157.97)	348.96	25.84	437.50
9	Exceptional Items (Expense) Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities Before Tax (7+8)	-	-	99.33	-	437.50
10	Tax Expense including Deferred Tax	375.18	(157.97)	292.63	25.84	224.31
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from Ordinary Activities After Tax (9-10)	8.06	-	130.25	8.06	130.25
12	Extraordinary Items (Net of Tax Expenses)	367.12	(157.97)	122.38	17.78	94.05
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (11-12)	367.12	(157.97)	122.38	17.78	94.05
14	Provision for Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	772.76	772.76	772.96	772.76	772.96
15	Reserve excluding Retention Reserves as per balance sheet	-	-	-	13,326.94	13,322.45
16	Equity Per Share (EPS) (a) Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Item (in Rs.) (b) Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Item (in Rs.)	4.75	(2.04)	1.56	0.23	0.23
		4.75	(2.04)	1.56	0.23	0.23

**PART-2 SELECT INFORMATION FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2014**

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 See Note-2	31.12.2013 (Un-audited & Reviewed)	31.03.2013 See Note-2	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
A	<b>PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b> Public shareholding - Number of shares - Percentage of shareholding Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding a) Pledged / Encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Proportion of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company) b) Non-encumbered - Number of shares - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group) - Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	3232438 41.84	3232438 41.84	3616910 46.90	3232438 41.84	3616910 46.90
B	<b>INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b> Pending at the beginning of the quarter Received during the quarter Disposed of during the quarter Remaining un-resolved at the end of the quarter	4493487 100.00 58.16	4493487 100.00 58.16	4110987 100.00 53.20	4493487 100.00 58.16	4110987 100.00 53.20

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2014 See Note-2	31.12.2013 (Un-audited & Reviewed)	31.03.2013 See Note-2	31.03.2014 (Audited)	31.03.2013 (Audited)
1	Segment Revenue (Net)	1783.87	2052.50	2236.60	7283.31	6490.99
2	Segment Results (Profit / (Loss) and distribution)	1261.67 0.00	987.25 160.44	1417.16 0.00	3861.59 160.44	4099.32 0.00
3	Total Income from Operations (Net)	3045.53	3210.29	3743.76	11335.33	13590.31
4	Equipment for Power transmission and distribution	144.30	(101.62)	29.87	(162.93)	(74.67)
5	Elevator	136.98	21.06	313.56	195.49	497.63
6	Others	(3.49)	(101.32)	(3.17)	(110.51)	(10.63)
7	Profit / (Loss) before Finance Cost & Tax	277.16	(168.19)	340.25	(97.96)	412.33
8	Less: Finance Cost	60.96	18.18	51.55	135.90	162.28
9	Profit / (Loss) before Extraordinary Items (Net)	(158.87)	(86.37)	(60.27)	(259.70)	(411.76)
10	Capital Employed	375.18	(157.97)	292.63	25.84	224.31
11	Equipment for Power transmission and distribution	4272.28	4024.77	5282.77	4272.28	5282.77
12	Elevator	1479.13	1291.21	1419.96	1479.13	1419.96
13	Others	(1.80)	(2.81)	191.87	(1.80)	191.87
14	Total	5749.62	5313.17	6984.60	5749.62	6984.60

**STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES**

PARTICULARS	31.03.2014		31.03.2013	
	As at	As at	As at	As at
<b>EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
Shareholder's funds				
(a) Share capital	772.76	772.06	2388.20	2566.74
(b) Reserve and surplus	13326.64	13332.45	7840.91	6455.19
Sub-total - Shareholder's funds	14101.70	14095.41	3949.13	496.15
Non-current liabilities				
(a) Long term borrowings	51.27	43.21	10593.24	8418.08
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	381.04	277.21	2975.56	2811.43
(c) Other long-term liabilities	492.31	320.42	4908.36	5878.48
Sub-total - Non-current liabilities	0.00	2.67	531.64	440.00
Current liabilities				
(a) Short-term borrowings	3534.12	3508.04	1574.86	440.00
(b) Trade payables	2333.48	2271.17	248.61	1767.79
(c) Other current liabilities	231.02	364.29	10039.39	128.42
(d) Short-term provisions	6098.62	6147.27	1145.02	1145.02
Sub-total - Current liabilities	20932.63	20593.10	20932.63	20593.10
<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
	20932.63	20593.10	20932.63	20593.10

**NOTES:**  
 1 The above audited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 16.05.2014.  
 2 Figures of the corresponding previous period/ year have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, to make them comparable. The figures of the quarter ended March 31 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the reviewed published year to date figures upto December 31, being the date of the end of the 3rd quarter of the financial year.  
 3 The Board of Directors of the company have recommended dividend of Rs. 0.10 paise per share (1% of Rs. 10/-) each on equity share of the company for the Financial Year 2013-14 subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.



For ECE Industries Ltd.  
 O.P. Khakhar  
 Director